PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Graaff	11/01/2000
Thomas Huddle	11/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trailmobile Trailer LLC
Street Address:	1101 Skokie Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062-4124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7011358
Patent Number:	7258391
Patent Number:	7422270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (803)255-9831

 Phone:
 (404) 322-6132

 Email:
 ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Bruley

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11283/09057-DIV-CON

PATENT

REEL: 027002 FRAME: 0027

OP \$120,00 7011358

501678254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth C. Bruley
Total Attachments: 4 source=11283_09057_Assignment1#page1 source=11283_09057_Assignment1#page2 source=11283_09057_Assignment1#page3 source=11283_09057_Assignment1#page4	tif tif

PATENT REEL: 027002 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:	09/724,137
Filed:	11/28/00

For good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency thereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Trailmobile Trailer LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1101 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 350, Northbrook, Illinois 60062-4124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned for the THIN SECTION SIDEWALL ASSEMBLIES FOR VANS AND TRAILERS disclosed in provisional application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2000 under Serial No. 60/195,036 in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.53(b)(2) and in said provisional application and for the THIN SECTION SIDEWALL ASSEMBLIES FOR VANS AND TRAILERS disclosed in non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as 20018-TM in the offices of Myers & Associates, Ltd., 28 E. Jackson Blvd., Suite 423, Chicago, IL 60604 and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said any and all Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said non-provisional application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications under 37 CFR § 1.53(b)(2) relating to said provisional application and any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further

1

agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS our hands and seals this ______ day of ________, 2000.

Wolfgang Graaff

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF 200 ()

On this / 5 day of November , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Wolfgang Graaff, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

OFFICIAL SEAL
TIMOTHY D MCDONNELL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/01/02

WITNESS our hands and seals this day of November, 2000.
Thomas Huddle
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF Coles) ss
On this Oday of North 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Thomas Huddle, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes thereir expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" KELLY WEIR Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/23/2004 Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

1

PATENT REEL: 027002 FRAME: 0032